

Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in



E-mail:kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in Phone:0487- 2327505

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DISTRICT OFFICE, THRISSUR

No. R3-2/1/2019-KPSC DOTSR

Date:17/09/2020

Thrissur

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

- Sub:- KPSC District Office Thrissur Short List for the Post of High School Assistant (Physical Science) Malayalam Medium in Education Department -Thrissur District (Category No.227/2016) Addendum Notification issuing of regarding-
- Ref: 1. Short List No.12/2019/DOR dated 07/06/2019.
 - 2.Letter No.DRIV (3)/50035/2018 -KPSC dated 16.09.2020 of the Secretary KPSC Thiruvananthapuram.
 - 3 Orders of Hon. High Court of Kerala dt. 22/7/20 in OP(KAT) NO.
 - 216/2020 and dt. 29/07/2020 in OP (KAT) NO. 243/2020

It is hereby notified that the following Register Number is Provisionally included in the Main List of the Short List No.12/2019/DOR dated 07/06/2019 for selection to the post of High School Assistant(Physical Science) Malayalam Medium in Education Department in Thrissur District as per directions in the reference IInd and IIIrd cited.

MAIN LIST

100229

THE Short List No.12/2019/DOR dated 07/06/2019 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

Jose Varghese
District Officer
KPSC District Office: Thrissur.